Planning Applications Decisions Issued

From: 24/10/2022 To: 30/10/2022

No. of Applications: 29

Reference Number Location Proposal Date Application Time to
Decision Status Process
Issued (Weeks)
LAO7/2019/1458/0 Lands at the junction of Housing development 28/10/2022 PERMISSION 153.4
Watsons Road and Liska Road GRANTED
Newry

immediately South of junction
with Liska Road

immediately North of 88
Chancellors Road and adjacent
and West of Nos 1-13 Liska
Avenue (off Liska Road) and
Nos 82-94 Chancellors Hall (off
Chancellors Road)

LAQ7/2021/0619/F Building to the rear of 31 & 33 Replacement dwelling in 26/10/2022 PERMISSION 77.6
Altnadue Road extended curtilage with REFUSED
Castlewellan improved access and visibility

splays

LAO7/2021/0928/F Between 2 and 2a Planting Proposed infill dwelling and 27/10/2022 PERMISSION 72.6
Road detached garage (Amended GRANTED
Mullaghbawn description)
Newry
BT35 9YH

LA07/2021/1510/F adjacent and 22m south of 23 New dwelling and detached 28/10/2022 PERMISSION 58.6
Lurgana Road garage GRANTED
Whitecross
BT60 2JW
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LAQ07/2021/1604/F

LA07/2022/0023/0

LAQ7/2022/0044/0

LA07/2022/0351/0

LAO07/2022/0443/F

LAO07/2022/0449/F

LAO07/2022/0609/F

160m North of no. 20 Ardaragh
Road

Gransha

Newry

Co Down

Adjacent 13 Drakesbridge
Road
Crossgar

Between 10 and 14 Kilkeel
Road

Hilltown

Newry

90m North of no. 59 Glen Road
Newry
BT34 1SW

50m South-East of 40
Crawfordstown Road
Tievendarragh

Downpatrick

BT30 8QA (with access onto
The Heights)

28 Barnmeen Road Rathfriland
Newry Co Down BT34 5AW

Approximately 25m North-West
of no. 33 Newtown Road
Belleeks.

Alterations and extensions to
vacant dwelling

Infill dwelling and garage

Infill site for 2 dwellings and
garages

New Dwelling with domestic
garage

Alterations and re-alignment of
previously approved laneway
under R/2010/0739/F

Replacement dwelling
(amended address)

Erection of a farm dwelling

27/10/2022

27/10/2022

28/10/2022

27/10/2022

25/10/2022

28/10/2022

28/10/2022
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PERMISSION 55.8
REFUSED

PERMISSION 41.2
GRANTED

PERMISSION 42
GRANTED

PERMISSION 32.8
REFUSED

PERMISSION 30.4
GRANTED

PERMISSION 314
GRANTED

PERMISSION 27.4
GRANTED
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LAQ7/2022/0650/F 8 Dallan Hill Proposed side extension 27/10/2022 PERMISSION 26.2
Warrenpoint removal of existing decking GRANTED
and construction of new
balcony to the rear amended
description
LAQ7/2022/0741/F Dundrum Inn New bar front with internal 27/10/2022 PERMISSION 24.6
143 Main Street alterations and re configuration GRANTED
Dundrum
BT33 OLX
LAO07/2022/0742/A Dundrum Inn Shop/Bar sign 27/10/2022 PERMISSION 24.6
143 Main Street GRANTED
Dundrum
BT33 OLX
LAQ7/2022/0743/LBC Dundrum Inn New bar front with internal 27/10/2022 PERMISSION 24.6
143 Main Street alterations and re configuration GRANTED
Dundrum
BT33 OLX
LA07/2022/0860/F Lands to rear of no. 45 Proposed change of house 27/10/2022 PERMISSION 20.8

Greenpark Road
Rostrevor

type to application
LAQ7/2021/1155/F new
domestic dwelling with
detached garage and
associated site works (dwelling
floor plans and elevations
unchanged)

Page 3 of 6

GRANTED



Reference Number

Planning Applications Decisions Issued

From: 24/10/2022 To: 30/10/2022

Location

No. of Applications: 29

Proposal

Date
Decision
Issued

Time to
Process
(Weeks)

Application
Status

LAQ7/2022/0861/F

LAO07/2022/0931/F

LAQ7/2022/1006/F

LA07/2022/1014/0

LAQ07/2022/1067/LDP

LAQ07/2022/1103/F

LA07/2022/1124/F

17 Woodvale
Castlewellan

Unit 3

23 Rampart Road
Greenbank
Newry

19 Orchard Road
Tyrella
Downpatrick

Land approx. 40m West of No
21 Blacks Road
Glassdrumman

Ballynahinch

Land adjacent to 56 Killyleagh
Road
Saintfield

24 Teconnaught Road
Loughinisland
Downpatrick

Tullywest Manor
12 Tullywest Road
Tullywasnacunagh
Saintfield

Two storey extension to the
side elevation to provide
additional space in the ground
floor dining area and first floor
bedroom

Refurbishment of the existing
warehouse to provide
preparation kitchen, storage,
offices and training facilities

Single Storey Extension to
Front of Dwelling

Dwelling on a Farm

Dry Bedding Shed Extension to
Existing Farm Buildings

Erection of domestic
outbuilding along with all
associate works

Two Storey Extension to
Existing Retirement Home

27/10/2022

27/10/2022

26/10/2022

27/10/2022

25/10/2022

27/10/2022

27/10/2022
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PERMISSION 19.6
GRANTED

PERMISSION 194
GRANTED

PERMISSION 16.6
GRANTED

PERMISSION 16.6
GRANTED

PERMITTED 14.6
DEVELOPME
NT

PERMISSION 13.6
GRANTED

PERMISSION 13
GRANTED
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LAQ07/2022/1184/LDE

LAQ07/2022/1188/F

LAQ07/2022/1193/F

LA07/2022/1210/0

LAQ7/2022/1598/DC

P/2011/1064/F

20 Mountain Road
Ballynahinch

36 Clanwilliams Court
Ballynahinch

10 Dolmen Road
Castlewellan

60m north east of 109
Rathfriland Road
Newry

BT34 1LG

5a Carnbane Business Park
Newry

Lands approximately 110
metres east of no. 5 Kelly's
Road Killeen Newry BT35 8RY

Garage and Store (Domestic)
Extension to existing dwelling

Porches added to Front and
Rear entrances, additional
insulation and timber cladding
to main house exterior

Site for dwelling and garage
(renewal)

Discharge Condition 3 of
Planning Approval
LAQ7/2016/0654/F

Proposed erection of
Anaerobic Digestion Facility
including technical control /
office building, associated car
parking, digestion and storage
tanks, 1 combined heat and
power (CHP) plant, feedstock
storage clamps, fuel tank,
agricultural and machinery
store, weighbridge, farm
lighting, electrical transformer
and associated infrastructure.

25/10/2022

27/10/2022

27/10/2022

28/10/2022

28/10/2022

27/10/2022
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PERMITTED 11.6
DEVELOPME

PERMISSION 12.2
GRANTED

PERMISSION 1.4
GRANTED

PERMISSION 12.8
GRANTED

CONDITION 4.2
DISCHARGE
D
PERMISSION 540.8
REFUSED
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